

Insurance Bulletin #2024-005

March 13, 2024

To:Provincial / Territorial Sport OrganizationsFrom:Barry Petrachenko
Executive DirectorCopies:Pickleball Canada Board of DirectorsSubject:General Liability Policy & Sport Accident Policy

Please find the following links to insurance policies held for members, affiliated clubs and PTSOs for 2024 under the Pickleball Canada Insurance Program:

Sport Accident Policy English / French

General Liability Policy

These policies are provided for use and reference by affiliated clubs and PTSOs, and we ask that care be taken when sharing this information beyond these groups. Questions from members regarding the policies should be directed to the Pickleball Canada Office.

Additional information on the Pickleball Canada Insurance Program can be found on our website at the following link:

https://pickleballcanada.org/membership/insurance-program/

The Frequently Asked Questions section of the website is updated regularly and can be accessed here:

https://pickleballcanada.org/membership/insurance-program/insurance-faqs/

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the Pickleball Canada Office.